up to 409 mm (16.12") switch differentialD E S C R I P T I O N
Magnetrol® side mounting controls mount horizontally to
any tank or vessel through a threaded or flanged pipe con-
nection. Standard models are normally equipped with a sin-
gle switch mechanism for high or low level alarm or control
applications. Tandem models, with two switch mecha-
nisms, are available for two-stage applications.
F E A T U R E S

S 0,65 T 0,65 V 0,70 W 0,70 ø 76 x 127 (3.00 x 5.00) 34,5 (500) 23,1 (335)
Order code for t64 models:
MODEL NUMBER CODE AND MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Model No. Set points Cage & process connection Float and trim Magnetic sleeve
T62-A
1
Carbon steel
316 SST (1.4401)
400 series SST
T62-B
316 SST (1.4401)
T62-D 316/316L SST (1.4401/1.4404)
.– en flanges
7 F DN 80, PN 16 EN 1092-1 Type B1
7 G DN 80, PN 25/40 EN 1092-1 Type B1
8 F DN 100, PN 16 EN 1092-1 Type B1
8 G DN 100, PN 25/40 EN 1092-1 Type B1
X = product with a specific customer requirement
SWITCH MECHANISM & HOUSING (next page)
T N6 4 complete order code for t64 models
PROCESS CONNECTION
MODEL NUMBER CODE AND MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Model No. Set points Cage & process connection Float and trim Magnetic sleeve
T64-A
1 Carbon steel 304 SST (1.4301) / 316 SST (1.4401)
400 series SST
T64-B 316 SST (1.4401)
.– en flanges
8 F DN 100, PN 16 EN 1092-1 Type B1
8 G DN 100, PN 25/40 EN 1092-1 Type B1
8 H DN 100, PN 63 EN 1092-1 Type B2
8 J DN 100, PN 100 EN 1092-1 Type B2
X = product with a specific customer requirement
– ASMe flanges
H 3 4" 150 lbs ASME RF
H 4 4" 300 lbs ASME RF
H 5 4" 600 lbs ASME RF
FLOAT AND STEM LENGTH
N
Fixed stem length: 203 mm (8")
Min. S.G: 0,40
Float size: ø 89 mm (3.50")
Float rating: 82,7 bar (1200 psi) @ 40 °C (100 °F)
54,7 bar (794 psi) @ 540 °C (1000 °F)
7
SELECT ELECTRIC SWITCH MECHANISM & HOUSING
Switch
Description
Process ➀
Temperature
Range
°C (°F)
Contacts
T62-A & T64-A Models T62-B, T62-D & T64-B Models
Weather
proof
(IP 66)
ATEX - IECEx (IP 66) FM
(IP 66) Weather
proof
(IP 66)
ATEX - IECEx (IP 66) FM
(IP 66)
II 2G Ex d IIC T6 Gb II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga NEMA 7/9 II 2G Ex d IIC T6 Gb II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga NEMA 7/9
Cast Aluminium Cast Aluminium Cast Iron (ATEX only) Cast Aluminium Cast Alu. Cast Aluminium Cast Aluminium Cast Iron (ATEX only) Cast Aluminium Cast Alu.
M20x1,5 1" NPT M20x1,5 1" NPT M20x1,5 3/4" NPT M20x1,5 1" NPT 1" NPT M20x1,5 1" NPT M20x1,5 1" NPT M20x1,5 3/4" NPT M20x1,5 1" NPT 1" NPT
Series B
Snap
switch
-40 to +120
(-40 to +250)
1x SPDT B2P BAP BHC BAC BK7 BU7 – – BKP B2Q BAQ BH9 BA9 BK5 BU5 – – BKQ
1x DPDT B8P BDP BJC BBC BD7 BW7 – – BNP B8Q BDQ BJ9 BB9 BD5 BW5 – – BNQ
Series C
Snap
switch
-40 to +230
(-40 to +450)
1x SPDT C2P CAP CHC CAC CK7 CU7 C2L CAL CKP C2Q CAQ CH9 CA9 CK5 CU5 C2S CAS CKQ
1x DPDT C8P CDP CJC CBC CD7 CW7 C8L CDL CNP C8Q CDQ CJ9 CB9 CD5 CW5 C8S CDS CNQ
Series d
DC Current Snap
switch
-40 to +120
(-40 to +250)
1x SPDT – – – – – – – – – D2Q DAQ DH9 DA9 DK5 DU5 – – DKQ
1x DPDT – – – – – – – – – D8Q DDQ DJ9 DB9 DD5 DW5 – – DNQ
Series F
Hermetically
sealed
Snap switch
-45 to +400

A complete measuring system consists of:
Order code for t67 models:
MODEL NUMBER CODE AND MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Model No. Set points Cage & process connection Float and trim Magnetic sleeve
T67-A
2
Carbon steel
316 SST (1.4401)
400 series SST
T67-B
316 SST (1.4401)
T67-D 316/316L SST (1.4401/1.4404)
FLOAT AND STEM LENGTH
SWITCH MECHANISM & HOUSING (next page)
T 6 7 complete order code for t67 models
PROCESS CONNECTION
– threaded
F 2 3" NPT
– ASMe flanges
G 3 3" 150 lbs ASME RF
G 4 3" 300 lbs ASME RF
H 3 4" 150 lbs ASME RF
H 4 4" 300 lbs ASME RF
➀ All floats can be screwed to float stem from inside of vessel in case the
float cannot pass through the nozzle.
Stem length versus min S.g. Float size
mm (inches) ➀
Max pressure bar (psi)
203 mm
(8")
305 mm
(12")
457 mm
(18")
660 mm
(26")
@ 40 °C
(100 °F)
@ 540 °C
(1000 °F)
A 0,80 B 0,80 C 0,90 D 0,90 ø 64 (2.50) 24,1 (350) 18,5 (268)
E 0,52 F 0,55 G 0,60 H 0,66 ø 64 x 102 (2.50 x 4.00) 6,9 (100) 5,3   (77)
J 0,55 K 0,55 L 0,60 M 0,60 ø 76 (3.00) 17,2 (250) 13,2 (191)
N 0,50 P 0,50 Q 0,55 R 0,55 ø 89 (3.50) 27,6 (400) 21,1 (306)
S 0,65 T 0,65 V 0,70 W 0,70 ø 76 x 127 (3.00 x 5.00) 34,5 (500) 23,1 (335)
.– en flanges
7 F DN 80, PN 16 EN 1092-1 Type B1
7 G DN 80, PN 25/40 EN 1092-1 Type B1
8 F DN 100, PN 16 EN 1092-1 Type B1
8 G DN 100, PN 25/40 EN 1092-1 Type B1
X = product with a specific customer requirement
9
Switch
Description
Process ➀
Temperature
Range
°C (°F)
Contacts
T67-A Models T67-B & T67-D Models
Weather
proof
(IP 66)
ATEX - IECEx (IP 66) FM
(IP 66) Weather
proof
(IP 66)
ATEX - IECEx (IP 66) FM
(IP 66)
II 2G Ex d IIC T6 Gb II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga NEMA 7/9 II 2G Ex d IIC T6 Gb II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga NEMA 7/9
Cast Aluminium Cast Aluminium Cast Iron (ATEX only) Cast Aluminium Cast Alu. Cast Aluminium Cast Aluminium Cast Iron (ATEX only) Cast Aluminium Cast Alu.